

DECLARATION OF COMPLIANCE

1. Identification of producer/supplier:

WEIFANG HONGCHENG NEW MATERIALS CO., LTD.

2. Identification of product:

7662 Einlagebeutel Quicktie 20lt

7663 Einlagebeutel Quicktie 30lt

7664 Einlagebeutel Quicktie 50lt

3. Identification of raw materials for the bag:

High Density Polyethylene (HDPE) FJ00952/TR-131 /TR-144

Linear Low Density Polyethylene (LLDPE) 218WJ

4. Date of declaration: **23th of March ,2026**

5. Confirmation of compliance with relevant requirements:

The above mentioned products supplied to

E.WEBER & CIE.AG Industriestrasse 28, CH – 8157 Dielsdorf, Swizerland

are manufactured according to the GMP rules, so that under normal or foreseeable conditions of use, these products do not transfer their constituents to food in quantities which could endanger human health, bring an unacceptable change in composition of food, or deterioration in organoleptic properties thereof. The products as well all ingredients used for their manufacture, are approved as intended to come in contact with foodstuffs and comply with all European Union rules applicable to this kind of products with further amendments relevant to all below mentioned acts of law:

- Regulation no 1935/2004/EC on materials and articles intended to come into contact with food;
- Regulation no 2023/2006/EC on good manufacturing practice for materials and articles intended to come into contact with food;
- Regulation no 10/2011/EU on plastic materials and articles intended to come into contact with food
- Directive no 2002/72/EC relating to plastic materials and articles intended to come into contact with foodstuffs;
- Regulation no 178/2002/EC laying down the general principles and requirements of food law, establishing the European Food Safety Authority and laying down procedures in matters of food safety;
- Directive 2001/95/EC on general product safety;
- Directive 94/62/EC on packaging and packaging waste.

6. Specification of use of the material: Products are safe for human health if used correctly, appropriately and according to the intended use.

All above information are confirmed by proper documentation and/or experimental data referring to the products as well as raw materials, available on request.

Shandong, China 23th.March,2026



WEIFANG HONGCHENG NEW MATERIALS CO., LTD.